

पत्र-१ अथ - To, To Masoin Kudd. ममोस गेन
विदस-१ अथ - Rinki Devi

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

P. u. D Bha buda

DIVISION

Sub - Division Chhapra

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MBH0-1538

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) trees and shrubs do-					
— do — as per E.I. —	8				7 Nos.
(8) cutting of shrubs from the road way do-					
— do — as per E.I. —					15 Nos.
(9) Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulder					
— do — as per E.I.					
6 X 2 X 30 X 1.00 =					360.00m ²
7 X 2 X 30 X 1.00 =					420.00m ²
1 X 2 X 15 X 1.00 =					30.00m ²
Total Qty =					810.00m ²
(10) White Washing two coats					
On parapet Wall & tree do-					
— do — as per E.I. —					50.0m ²
Ran M 02/01/25 J.E					
Shrinu 02/01/25 A.E					
(11) Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of Rain cuts					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 67.50m ³ VTMB, P.No - 42					
@ Rs 408.10/m ³ —					Rs 27,547.00
(2) Maint ⁿ of earthen shoulder					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 225.0m ² VTMB, P.No - 42					
@ Rs 61.08/m ² —					Rs 13,743.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3) Repair to pot holes by BM					
materials — do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 150 m ² VTMB, P. No - 42					
@ Rs 285.34 / m ² — Rs					4280.00
(4) Maint ⁿ of Road Sign.					
— do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 1.20 Km VTMB, P. No - 42					
@ Rs 1115.64 / Km — Rs					1339.00
(5) Painting new letter & figures					
— do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 500 cm VTMB, P. No - 42					
@ Rs 0.88 / cm — Rs					440.00
(6) Cutting of branches of					
trees and shrubs — do —					
— do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 7 Nos VTMB, P. No - 42					
@ Rs 114.78 each — Rs					803.00
(7) Cutting of shrubs from					
the road way — do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 15 Nos VTMB, P. No - 42					
@ Rs 7.05 each — Rs					106.00
(8) Maint ⁿ of 200 mtr stone					
— do — as per E/I. — Rs					
Qty = 1.20 Km VTMB, P. No - 42					
@ Rs 640.01 / Km — Rs					768.00
(9) Trimming of grass and					
Weeds — do — as per E/I.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 810.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-43					
@ Rs 2.35/m ² —					Rs 1906.00
(10) White Washing two coats					
On parapet Walls — do —					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 50.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-43					
@ Rs 16.78/m ² —					Rs 839.00
Total					Rs 51,771.00
as 27.27% below as					
per Agreement —					Rs 14,118.00
Total					Rs 37,653.00

Rawsh
02/01/25
J.E

Rawsh
02/01/25
J.E

Material statement

- (1) Soil = 101.25 m³
 (2) Crushed Stone aggregate
 = 0.41 m³
 (3) Crushed sand = 0.09 m³.

Rawsh
02/01/25
J.E

Abstract of Cost

50

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of Rain cuts					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 72.90 m ² VTMB, P.No-47					
@ Rs 408.10 / m ² — Rs					29,751.00
(2) Maintenance of earthen					
Shoulder — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 405.00 m ² VTMB, P.No-48					
@ Rs 61.08 / m ² — Rs					24,737.00
(3) Maintenance of bituminous					
Surface — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 30.00 m ² VTMB, P.No-48					
@ Rs 285.34 / m ² — Rs					8560.00
(4) Maintenance of Road Sign					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 1.20 Km VTMB, P.No-					
@ Rs 1115.64 / Km — Rs					1339.00
(5) Printing new letter & figures					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 5000 cm VTMB, P.No-48					
@ Rs 0.88 / cm — Rs					440.00
(6) Maintenance of 200 mtr Stone					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 1.20 Km VTMB, P.No-49					
@ Rs 640.01 / Km — Rs					768.00
(7) Cutting of branches of					
tree shrubs — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 7 Nos VTMB, P.No-49					
@ Rs 114.78 each — Rs					803.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Cutting of shrubs from the roadway - do - as per E/I -					
Qty = 15.0 Nos VTMB, P. No - 49					
@ Rs 7.05 each					106.00
(9) Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulder - do - as per E/I -					
Qty = 1012.50 m ² VTMB, P. No - 49					
@ Rs 2.35/m ²					2383.00
(10) White Washing two coats on parapet wall and trees - do - as per E/I -					
Qty = 50.0 m ² VTMB, P. No - 49					
@ Rs 16.78/m ²					839.00
Total					Rs 69,726.00
Less 27.27% below as per Agreement					Rs 19,014.00
Total					Rs 50,712.00
<i>(Kumar)</i> 24/12/15 J.E <i>(Sharma)</i> 24/12/15 A.E					
<u>Material statement</u>					
(1) Soil = 133.65 m ³					
(2) Crushed stone Aggregates = 0.81 m ³					
(3) Crushed sand = 0.18 m ³					
<i>(Kumar)</i> 24/12/15					